140250b1

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
GARDEN GROVE AGENCY FOR COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT
11222 Acacia Parkway
P. O. Box 3070
Garden Grove, CA 92840

Order No.: 49035067 Escrow No.: SA-112608-CW

A.P.N.: 090-172-18

3901A

Scamed This Docume

A - //6 , 9 is electronically recorded by Fidelity

Recorded in Official Records, Orange County Tom Daly, Clerk-Recorder

1

2006000575465 03:39pm 08/28/06

119 30 G02 3

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE **GRANT DEED**

THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(S) DECLARE(S) DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX IS \$\"\text{EXEMPT"} GOVERNMENT AGENCY [XX] computed on full value of property conveyed, or computed on full value less value of liens or encumbrances remaining at time of sale. unincorporated area [XX] City of Garden Grove AND
FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
Douglas Hitchcock, Trustee of Douglas Hitchcock Revocable Trust udt dated Nov. 20, 2003 hereby GRANT(S) to GARDEN GROVE AGENCY FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, a public body corporate and politic
the following described real property in the County of Orange, State of California: Lot 15 of Tract No. 431, in the City of Garden Grove, County of Orange, State of California, as per map recorded in Book 16, Page 49, of Miscellaneous Maps, in the office of the County Recorder of said County.
Dated: July 12, 2006
STATE OF CALIFORNIA CRANSE } ss.
On July 14Th , 2006 before me Frank Robert Marrine2 Notary Public, personally appeared Douglas Hitchcock Revocable Trust udt dated Nov. 20 By: Douglas Hitchcock, Trustee
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

person(s), acted, executed the instrument.

Signature ___

Signature of Notary

Commission Expiration Date:

April 22, 2010

(This area for official notarial seal)

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: GARDEN GROVE AGENCY FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, ,, CA

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE

This is to certify that the interest in real property conveyed by deed or grant dated, <u>July 12, 2006</u> from <u>Douglas Hitchcock Revocable Trust udt dated Nov. 20, 2003</u> to the Garden Grove Agency for Community Development, a public body corporate and politic, is hereby accepted by order of the Garden Grove Agency for Community Development by the undersigned officer on behalf of the Garden Grove Agency for Community Development pursuant to authority conferred by resolution of the Garden Grove Agency for Community Development adopted on July 17, 1978, and the grantee consents to recordation thereof by its duly authorized officer.

Dated:

Secretary

PRELIMINARY CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP REPORT	FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
To be completed by transferee (buyer) prior to transfer of subject property in accordance with Section 480.03 of the Revenue and Taxation Code. A Preliminary Change of Ownership Report must be filed with each conveyance in the County Recorder's office for the county where the property is located; this particular form may be used in all 58 counties of California. THIS REPORT IS NOT A PUBLIC DOCUMENT	
SELLER/TRANSFEROR: Douglas Hitchcock Revocable Trust udt dated Nov. 20, 2003 BUYER/TRANSFEREE: GARDEN GROVE AGENCY FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER(S): 090-172-18 PROPERTY ADDRESS OR LOCATION: 12911 7th Street, Garden Grove, CA, 92840 MAIL TAX INFORMATION TO: Name: GARDEN GROVE AGENCY FOR COMMUNITY DEVELO Address: 11222 Acacia Parkway, Garden Grove, CA 92842	OPMENT
Phone Number (8 a.m. – 5 p.m.): ()	
NOTICE: A lien for property taxes applies to your property on January 1 of each year for the target 1 through June 30. One-half of these taxes is due November 1, and one-half is due Febru delinquent on December 10, and the second installment becomes delinquent on April 10. One to the owner of record. IF THIS TRANSFER OCCURS AFTER JANUARY 1 AND ON OR BEFURESPONSIBLE FOR THE SECOND INSTALLMENT OF TAXES DUE FEBRUARY 1.	uary 1. The first installment become ax bill is mailed before November 1 to ORE DECEMBER 31, YOU MAY B

The property which you acquired may be subject to a supplemental assessment in an amount to be determined by the County Assessor. For further information on your supplemental roll obligation, please call the **Orange** County Assessor.

			PART I: TRANSFER INFORMATION (Please answer all questions)				
YES	S NO						
	, NO	A.	Is this transfer solely between husband and wife (addition of a spouse, death of a spouse, divorce settlement, etc.)?				
	75	В.					
_	~_		upon marriage)? Please explain				
	ж	C.					
	æ						
		D. Is this transaction recorded only as a requirement for financing purposes or to create, terminate, or reconvey a security interest (e.g. cosigner)? Please explain					
	15	Ε.	Is this document recorded to substitute a trustee of a trust, mortgage, or other similar document?				
	VZ.	F.	Did this transfer result in the creation of a joint tenancy in which the seller (transferor) remains as one of the joint tenants?				
	æ (, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
	Æ	Η.	Is this transfer of property:				
	鬼		 to a revocable trust that may be revoked by the transferor and is for the benefit of the □ transferor □ transferor's spouse? 				
	ZZ.		2. to a trust that may be revoked by the Creator/Grantor who is also a joint tenant, and which names the other joint tenant's				
			as beneficiaries when the Creator/Grantor dies?				
			3. to an irrevocable trust for the benefit of the ☐ Creator/Grantor and/or ☐ Grantor's spouse?				
	BL		4. to an irrevocable trust from which the property reverts to the Creator/Grantor within 12 years?				
	\$	1.	If this property is subject to a lease, is the remaining lease term 35 years or more including written options?				
	Æ	*J.	Is this a transfer between □ parent(s) and child(ren)? □ or from grandparent(s) to grandchild(ren)?				
	AMMA	*K.	Is this transaction to replace a principal residence by a person 55 years of age or older?				
			Within the same county? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
	X	*L.	Is this transaction to replace a principal residence by a person who is severely disabled as defined by Revenue and				
	,		taxation code section 69.5? Within the same county?				
	YZ	M.	Is this transfer solely between domestic partners currently registered with the California Secretary of State?				
* If yo	u checked	yes !	to J, K or L, you may qualify for a property tax reassessment exclusion, which may result in lower taxes on your property.				
lf yoι	do not fi	le a c	laim, your property will be reassessed.				
Pleas	e provide	anv o	ther information that would help the Assessor to understand the nature of the transfer.				
			ument constitutes an exclusion from a change in ownership as defined in section 62 of the Revenue and Taxation Code for any				
reaso	n other tha	an tho	ose listed above, set forth the specific exclusions claimed:				
			uestions in each section. If a question does not apply, indicate with "N/A." Sign and date at bottom of second page.				
			PART II: OTHER TRANSFER INFORMATION				
A. [Date of tra	nefor	if other than recording date				
			. Please check appropriate box.				
	⊉ Purcha		☐ Foreclosure ☐ Gift ☐ Trade or Exchange ☐ Merger, Stock, or Partnership Acquisition				
			Sale - Date of Contract				
			Date of Death Other: (please explain):				
	☐ Creation		Lease Assignment of a Lease Termination of a Lease Sale/Leaseback				
			egan Original term in years (including written options)				
	Remaini	ng tei	rm in years (including written options)				
	Monthly	Paym	nent Remaining Term				
C. V	Vas only a	a parti	al interest in the property transferred? Yes No If yes, indicate the percentage transferred%				
		-					

PRELIMINARY CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP REPORT

Please answer, to the best of your knowledge, all applicable questions, sign and date. If a question does not apply, indicate with "N/A."

	PART III: PURCHASE PRICE AND TERMS OF SALE					
A.	CASH DOWN PAYMENT OR Value of Trade or Exchange (excluding closing costs) FIRST DEED OF TRUST @% interest foryears. Pymfs/Mo.=\$(Prin. & Int. only) Amount \$					
В.	FIRST DEED OF TRUST @% interest foryears. Pymfs/Mo.=\$(Prin. & Int. only) Amount \$					
	□ FHA (Discount Points) □ Fixed Rate / □ New Loan					
	☐ Conventional ☐ Variable Rate ☐ Assumed Existing Loan Balance					
	□ VA (Discount Points) □ Assumed Existing Loan Balance □ VA (Discount Points) □ Bank or Savings & Loan					
_	R / I					
C.	The difference of the differen					
	☐ Bank or Savings & Loan ☐ Fixed Rate ☐ New Loan					
	☐ Loan Carried by Seller ☐ Variable Rate ☐ Assumed Existing Loan Balance					
	Balloon Payment					
D.	OTHER FINANCING: Is other financing involved not covered in (b) or (c) above? Yes No Amount \$					
	Type@% interest foryears. Pymts./Mo.=\$(Prin. & Int. only)					
	☐ Bank or Savings & Loan					
	☐ Loan Carried by Seller ☐ Variable Rate ☐ Assumed Existing Loan Balance					
	Balloon Payment					
E.	Balloon Payment					
F.	TOTAL DIRECTASE PRICE (see adjusting price threshold an abstract including balance: Amount \$					
г.	- Continued of the second of t					
	Total Items A through E \$ <u>620,000.00</u>					
G.	PROPERTY PURCHASED Through a broker Direct from seller Direct from a family member Dother (please explain)					
	Model a stories and a stories are stories are stories and a stories are stories					
	If purchased through a broker, provide broker's name and phone number:					
	parariaded arreagn a broker, provide broker's frame and priorie frumber.					
	Please explain any special terms, seller concessions, or financing and any other information that would help the Assessor understand the					
	purchase price and terms of sale.					
	Property being signing by nubbic					
	ENTETY FOR REDEVELOPMENT DOVOSES					
	PART IV: PROPERTY INFORMATION					
Α.	TYPE OF PROPERTY TRANSFERRED:					
,	\ 					
	☐ Commercial/Industrial ☐ Condominium ☐ Unimproved lot					
_	Other (Description: i.e. timber, mineral, water rights, etc					
В.	IS THIS PROPERTY INTENDED AS YOUR PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE? Yes No					
	If yes, enter date of occupancy / / or intended occupancy /					
C.	IS PERSONAL PROPERTY INCLUDED IN PURCHASE PRICE (i.e., furniture, farm equipment, machinery, etc.)					
	(other than a manufactured home subject to local property tax)?					
	If yes, enter the value of the personal property included in the purchase price \$(Attach itemized list of personal property).					
D.	IS A MANUFACTURED HOME INCLUDED IN PURCHASE PRICE?					
	If yes, how much of the purchase price is allocated to the manufactured home? \$					
E.						
ь.						
_	☐ Lease/Rent ☐ Contract ☐ Mineral Rights ☐ Other –(please explain):					
F.	WHAT WAS THE CONDITION OF PROPERTY AT THE TIME OF SALE?					
	☐ Good ☐ Average ☐ Fair ☐ Poor					
	Please explain the physical condition of the property and provide any other information (such as restrictions, etc.) that would assist the					
	Assessor in determining the value of the property.					
	CERTIFICATION					
OW	NERSHIP TYPE (✓)					
Prop	prietorship					
Part	nership					
Corporation						
Othe						
	MATATEW FERTAL Director					
NAM	IE OF NEW OWNER/CORPORATE OFFICER					
	1					
SIGN	NATURE OF NEW OWNER OFFICER / 1					
\Rightarrow						
NAME OF ENTITY (typed of printed). FEDERAL EMPLOYER ID NUMBER						
AK	PODN to vove High noy for (emmunity () evalonment 22-04-46+3					
ADD	RESS (typed or printed) (V CV F-MAIL ADDRESS (OPTIONAL)					
1/4 64	00 X 3070 GARDEN Trad 92842					

(NOTE: The Assessor may contact you for further information.)

If a document evidencing a change of ownership is presented to the recorder for recordation without the concurrent filing of a preliminary change of ownership report, the recorder may charge an additional recording fee of twenty dollars (\$20).

Place Government Code 27361-7
I certify under penalty of perjury that the notary
Acknowledgement on the document to which this
Statement reads as follows:

	rank Robert Martinez
Name of notary.	11-22-2010
Date commission expires.	
County which bond is filed	1 - Complete
	1660096
Commission number #	of INA
Manufacture/vendor#	St 1277
Date	· 8/18/10P
	Place of Execution, Placentia Ca. Fidelity National Title. Insurance.